

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL(ST) NO. 21404 OF 2025

Manish Rohan Salunke And Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

....

Mr.Rajesh Ranglan h/f Ms.Minal Chandnani, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr.Mayur S. Sonavane, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State

Mr.Tanmay Kate, for Respondent No.2.

....

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 3rd November, 2025.

P.C. :

. At the request of the learned counsel for Respondent No.2,
stand over to 21st November 2025.

2. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next
date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)