

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST).21404 OF 2025

Manish Rohan Salunke And Ors Appellants

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra And Anr Respondents

Ms.Minal Chandnani a/w Mr.Rajesh Ranglani, for the
Appellants.

Mr.Mayur S. Sonavane, APP, for Respondent-State.

None for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

P.C:-

. None for Respondent No.2.

2. By way of indulgence, stand over to 12th December
2025.

3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next
date.

4. In case none causes appearance on behalf of the
Respondent No.2 on the next date of hearing another
Advocate would be appointed on the next date.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.11.24
10:56:37 +0530