

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO. 21404 OF 2025

Manisha Rohan Salunke and ors. ...Appellants
Versus
State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

None for the Appellants.
None for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. R.M. Pethe, APP, for the State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 8th JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned APP appearing for the State, on instructions, makes statement that B-summary report have been filed. He further informs that the Trial Court is yet to accept the said report. Report is taken on record and marked "X" for the purpose of identification.
2. In view of the same, stand over to 10th February, 2026.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.01.09
10:21:52 +0530