

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 21404 OF 2025

Manisha Rohan Salunke And Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Ranglani a/w Ms. Minal Chandnani, for the Appellants.
Mr. Rishikesh M. Pethe, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Ashish N. Saxena i/b Mr. Vipul Dushing, for the Respondent
No.2

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 7th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to 15th April 2026.
3. Interim relief to continue till next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-